CSM_G7K_DS_E_2_1
1
Latching Relay
G7K
Compact Mechanical Lock Latching
Relays with Manual Buttons
• Compact design with a height of 71 mm, width of 42.5 mm,
and depth of 48.5 mm.
Plus, one Relay only weighs 175 g.
• Quick set and reset response through pulse signals.
• Gold-plated contacts for high contact reliability.
• Compatible with OMRON’s PTF14A (for LY4 Relays)
Sockets.
Refer to the Common Relay Precautions.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
List of Models
Models with Plug-in Terminals
Note: Models are also available with built-in diodes for reverse voltage absorption.
Contact your OMRON representative for details.
Options (Order Separately)
Note: The above products must be ordered in sets of 10.
G7K-@@@@
1. Number of Poles 2. Contact Configuration 3. Protective Structure 4. Terminal Shape
4: 4-pole (DPDT/DPST-NO) 1: Single contacts 2: Encased S: Relays with Plug-in Terminals
Contact configuration DPDT, DPST-NO
Classification Model Rated voltage (V)
Standard models G7K-412S
24, 100, 110, 200, or 220 VAC
24, 48, 100, 110, or 125 VDC
Model name Model
Front-mounting Sockets PTF14A
Hold-down Clips PKC
1   2  3  4
G7K
2
Ratings and Specifications
Ratings
Operating Coil
Note: 1. The rated current and coil resistance are measured at a coil temperature of
23°C with tolerances of +15%/−20% for the AC rated current and ±15% for the
DC coil resistance.
2. The AC coil resistance is a reference value only.
3. Operating characteristics were measured at a coil temperature of 23°C.
4. The maximum allowable voltage is the maximum value of the allowable voltage
fluctuation range for the Relay coil operating power supply and was measured
at an ambient temperature of 23°C. There is no continuous allowance.
Contacts
Characteristics
Note: The above values are initial values.
*1. Measurement conditions: 10 mA at 1 VDC using the voltage drop method
*2. Measurement conditions: With rated operating power applied, not including
contact bounce.
*3. Measurement conditions: For 500 VDC applied to the same location as for
dielectric strength measurement.
*4. Ambient temperature condition: 23°C
*5. This value was measured at a switching frequency of 60 operations per
minute.
Engineering Data
Item Rated current
(mA)
Coil re-
sistance
(Ω)
Set volt-
age (V)
Reset volt-
age (V)
Maximum
voltage (V)
Power con-
sumption
(VA, W)Rated voltage (V) 50 Hz 60Hz Percentage of rated voltage
AC
24 94.6 84.3 86
80% max. 80% max.
110%
Approx.
2
100 22.7 20.2 1,470
110 20.3 18.2 2,000
200 11.1 9.9 6,340
220 10.4 9.2 7,190
DC